
Youth Track Meet, June 1, 2019
Longmeadow vs. Ludlow @ Longmeadow High School

Team Scores: Longmeadow Ludlow
Running Events 210.5 77.5
Field Events 188 75

Totals: 398.5 152.5

Top 3 Individual High Scorers (Male and Female):

First Last Group Gender Team Points
Adriana Watson 1 F Longmeadow 16
Elena Chaplin 4 F Ludlow 15
Katherine Carnahan 3 F Longmeadow 11

Ayush Gandhi 1 M Longmeadow 20
Ethan Kelly 2 M Longmeadow 10
Sean Quinlan 4 M Longmeadow 10
Henry Sacco 3 M Longmeadow 10
Ben Werder 4 M Longmeadow 10



June 1, 2019 RUNNING EVENTS -- LONGMEADOW/LUDLOW MEET

FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Time Place 
Long 

Points
Ludlow 
Points

EVENT #1 - 1600 METERS -- MIXED

Henry Sacco 3 M 146 Longmeadow
6.19 1

Ethan Kelly 2 M 88 Longmeadow
6.51 2

Mallory Tonsing 4 F 160 Longmeadow
6.56 3

Harper Ringbloom 3 F 143 Longmeadow
6.59 4

Sebastian Oliveira 3 M 132 Longmeadow
7.00 5

Gregory Keane 3 M 85 Longmeadow
7.03 6

Jack Carrington 4 M 29 Longmeadow
7.04 7

Brynn Shea 2 F 153 Longmeadow
7.05 8

Owen Goncalves 3 M 1709 Ludlow
7.14 9

Ryan Maguire 3 M 107 Longmeadow
7.20 10

Elizabeth Cowley 4 F 41 Longmeadow
7.26 11

Aiden Nuzzo 2 M 128 Longmeadow
7.35 12

Danielle Mosio 2 F 1720 Ludlow
7.39 13

William Beagle 3 M 14 Longmeadow
7.41 14

Mollie Harre 2 F 74 Longmeadow
7.58 15

Emily Achatz 4 F 3 Longmeadow
8.12 16

Marin Gebhardt 3 F 64 Longmeadow
8.16 17

Trista Young 2 F 1740 Ludlow
8.31 18

Scout Gebhardt 1 F 65 Longmeadow
9.30 19

EVENT #1 - 1600 METERS -- BY AGE GROUP

Scout Gebhardt 1 F 65 Longmeadow
9.30 1 5

Brynn Shea 2 F 153 Longmeadow
7.05 1 5

Danielle Mosio 2 F 1720 Ludlow
7.39 2 3

Mollie Harre 2 F 74 Longmeadow
7.58 3 2

Trista Young 2 F 1740 Ludlow
8.31 4 1
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June 1, 2019 RUNNING EVENTS -- LONGMEADOW/LUDLOW MEET

Ethan Kelly 2 M 88 Longmeadow
6.51 1 5

Aiden Nuzzo 2 M 128 Longmeadow
7.35 2 3

Harper Ringbloom 3 F 143 Longmeadow
6.59 1 5

Marin Gebhardt 3 F 64 Longmeadow
8.16 2 3

Henry Sacco 3 M 146 Longmeadow
6.19 1 5

Sebastian Oliveira 3 M 132 Longmeadow
7.00 2 3

Gregory Keane 3 M 85 Longmeadow
7.03 3 2

Owen Goncalves 3 M 1709 Ludlow
7.14 4 1

Mallory Tonsing 4 F 160 Longmeadow
6.56 1 5

Elizabeth Cowley 4 F 41 Longmeadow
7.26 2 3

Emily Achatz 4 F 3 Longmeadow
8.12 3 2

Jack Carrington 4 M 29 Longmeadow
7.04 1 5

EVENT #2 - 100 METERS -- GROUP 1 BOYS

Ayush Gandhi 1 M 63 Longmeadow
18:82 1 5

Michael Shea 1 M 154 Longmeadow
20:34 2 3

Alexzander Corber 1 M 38 Longmeadow
21:12 3 2

Dakota Williams 1 M 1738 Ludlow
21:25 4 1

Ryan Papadopulos 1 M 133 Longmeadow
21:27

Rex Fogelstrom 1 M 60 Longmeadow
21:59

Dylan Lacus 1 M 1711 Ludlow
21:72

Shawn Tierney 1 M 1734 Ludlow
23:53

Dylan Shaughnessy’s 1 M 1732 Ludlow
53:38

EVENT #3 - 100 METERS -- GROUP 1 GIRLS

Adriana Watson 1 F 163 Longmeadow
17:97 1 5

Farran Mathur 1 F 112 Longmeadow
19:22 2 3
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June 1, 2019 RUNNING EVENTS -- LONGMEADOW/LUDLOW MEET

Savannah Williams 1 F 1739 Ludlow
19:75 3 2

Hazel Keane 1 F 86 Longmeadow
19:87 4 1

Sophia Odierna 1 F 130 Longmeadow
19:97

Madison Lemanski 1 F 99 Longmeadow
20:19

Lizzie Barker 1 F 195 Longmeadow
20:56

Natalia Cohen 1 F 188 Longmeadow
20:6

Layla Mackie 1 F 106 Longmeadow
20:84

Elana Hill 1 F 78 Longmeadow
20.94

Annabelle Davis 1 F 1703 Ludlow
21:06

Brooke Lemanski 1 F 98 Longmeadow
21:22

Taylor Lemanski 1 F 100 Longmeadow
21:59

Sophie Bussolari 1 F 23 Longmeadow
21:94

Caitlyn McGarr 1 F 199 Longmeadow
22:56

EVENT #4 - 100 METERS -- GROUP 2 BOYS

Lucas Robert 2 M 183 Longmeadow
15:00 1 5

Nate Narotsky 2 M 125 Longmeadow
15:22 2 3

Charles Soffen 2 M 1745 Ludlow
15:94 3 2

Ethan Lee 2 M 96 Longmeadow
16:63 4 1

Aaron Oliveira 2 M 131 Longmeadow
16:70

Jacob Carvalho 2 M 1744 Ludlow
16:75

Kessler Despain 2 M 48 Longmeadow
17:15

Connor Carnahan 2 M 25 Longmeadow
17:28

Bryce Lipson 2 M 1714 Ludlow
17:41

Leonardo Shanks 2 M 151 Longmeadow
17:47

Ansel Snow 2 M 156 Longmeadow
17:88

Christian Fialho 2 M 1704 Ludlow
17:96

Jasper Doben 2 M 52 Longmeadow
18:38

Ben Cybulski 2 M 43 Longmeadow
19:06

Aiden Nuzzo 2 M 128 Longmeadow
19:28
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June 1, 2019 RUNNING EVENTS -- LONGMEADOW/LUDLOW MEET

Colby Mackie 2 M 105 Longmeadow
19:66

Azal Safi 2 M 1728 Ludlow
19:78

Lucas Kamauff 2 M 81 Longmeadow
20:03

Kobe McKay 2 M 1718 Ludlow
20:25

Daniel Antonopoulos 2 M 8 Longmeadow
20:40

Oliver Sacco 2 M 147 Longmeadow
20:56

Gavin Hill 2 M 79 Longmeadow
20:84

Talon Sacristan 2 M 148 Longmeadow
20:97

Jonah Lee 2 M 97 Longmeadow
21:01

Elijah Parent 2 M 134 Longmeadow
23:53

Timothy Maggard 2 M 1715 Ludlow
24:28

EVENT #5 - 100 METERS -- GROUP 2 GIRLS

Carly Metzler 2 F 120 Longmeadow
16:09 1 5

Elle Gaebel 2 F 62 Longmeadow
16:94 2 3

Eliana Franco 2 F 1706 Ludlow
17:00 3 1.5

Lucille Kelly 2 F 89 Longmeadow
17:00 3 1.5

Brynn Shea 2 F 153 Longmeadow
17:31

Tracy Watson 2 F 164 Longmeadow
17:41

Alivia Boyd 2 F 168 Longmeadow
17:62

Lexi Monserrate 2 F 1747 Ludlow 17:92

Mia Libiszewski 2 F 1713 Ludlow
17:97

Delilah Wing 2 F 166 Longmeadow
18:22

Ella Libiszewski 2 F 1712 Ludlow
18:59

Kellie Harre 2 F 73 Longmeadow
18:66

Lilia Lauser 2 F 95 Longmeadow
19:19

Sophia Klanderman 2 F 176 Longmeadow
19:47

Claire Maschi 2 F 1717 Ludlow
19:59

Alannah Saloio 2 F 1729 Ludlow
19:65

Calista Harkins 2 F 70 Longmeadow
19:78
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June 1, 2019 RUNNING EVENTS -- LONGMEADOW/LUDLOW MEET

Ana-Victoria Montoya 2 F 121 Longmeadow
19:82

Alia Rosenblum 2 F 1727 Ludlow
19:83

Lena Cohen 2 F 187 Longmeadow
20:09

Lorelei Robinson 2 F 144 Longmeadow
20:22

Sophie Rea 2 F 139 Longmeadow
20:44

MaryCate Rosemond 2 F 184 Longmeadow
20:53

Trista Young 2 F 1740 Ludlow 20:75

Madelyn Sarrasin 2 F 1731 Ludlow
20:97

Megan McGarr 2 F 198 Longmeadow
21:22

EVENT #6 - 100 METERS - GROUP 3 BOYS

Nick Staeb 3 M 1733 Ludlow
15:38 1 5

Sean Kefalas 3 M 1710 Ludlow
15:47 2 3

Colin Sarrasin 3 M 1730 Ludlow
15:97 3 2

Anderson Healy 3 M 76 Longmeadow
16:03 4 1

Christopher Bouvier 3 M 15 Longmeadow
16:10

Ryan Chung 3 M 35 Longmeadow
16:62

Samuel Pontes 3 M 1723 Ludlow
16:75

Matthew Streck 3 M 159 Longmeadow
16:85

Josh Anderson 3 M 13 Longmeadow
16:91

Greg Keene 3 M 85 Longmeadow 16:99

Matthew McCullough 3 M 113 Longmeadow
17:00

Cole Evans 3 M 189 Longmeadow
17:09

Nicolas Montoya 3 M 123 Longmeadow
17:12

Maxwell Harkins 3 M 71 Longmeadow
17:22

Michael Lonczak 3 M 1750 Ludlow 17:60

Jackson Despain 3 M 47 Longmeadow
17:74

Joseph Mancini 3 M 109 Longmeadow
17:87

Noah Wancko 3 M 1737 Ludlow
18:22

Ryan Maguire 3 M 107 Longmeadow
19:16
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June 1, 2019 RUNNING EVENTS -- LONGMEADOW/LUDLOW MEET

Thomas Breed 3 M 18 Longmeadow
19:22

Richard Roberts 3 M 1726 Ludlow
19:56

EVENT #7 - 100 METERS -- GROUP 3 GIRLS

Julie Graham 3 F 67 Longmeadow
15:06 1 5

Katherine Carnahan 3 F 26 Longmeadow
15:38 2 3

Gabriella Fialho 3 F 1705 Ludlow
15:60 3 2

Tarin Cass 3 F 30 Longmeadow
15:65 4 1

Nia Carbolo 3 F 1743 Ludlow
15:69

Ava Bussolari 3 F 170 Longmeadow
16:59

Addison Bacon 3 F 10 Longmeadow
16:62

Jayla Martin 3 F 1716 Ludlow
16:62

Kaitlyn Sheman 3 F 155 Longmeadow
16:63

Hannah Abebe 3 F 1 Longmeadow
16:75

Sonia Manoussoff 3 F 110 Longmeadow
16:93

Gabriella Meireles 3 F 1719 Ludlow
16:97

Gianna Alpiarca 3 F 1701 Ludlow
17:16

Maiya Natal 3 F 1721 Ludlow
17:31

Samantha Ikonomidis 3 F 174 Longmeadow
17:43

Kristiana Lauser 3 F 94 Longmeadow
17:84

Lucy Connell 3 F 37 Longmeadow
17:9

Abigail Richard 3 F 141 Longmeadow
17:91

Grace Gile 3 F 66 Longmeadow
18:22

Victoria Parent 3 F 135 Longmeadow
19:43

Tessa Nowak 3 F 127 Longmeadow
19:59

EVENT #8 - 100 METERS -- GROUP 4  BOYS

Godwin Setsafoia 4 M 196 Longmeadow
14:00 1 5

Logan Walsh 4 M 1736 Ludlow
14:01 2 3

Lucas Doben 4 M 53 Longmeadow
14:66 3 2
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June 1, 2019 RUNNING EVENTS -- LONGMEADOW/LUDLOW MEET

Owen Richardson 4 M 1725 Ludlow
14:92 4 1

Will Mathews 4 M 111 Longmeadow
14:97

William Oakley 4 M 129 Longmeadow
15:59

Emmett Reppucci 4 M 140 Longmeadow
16:03

Christopher Cardaropoli 4 M 24 Longmeadow
16:25

Lucas Franco 4 M 1707 Ludlow
16:37

Liam Carnahan 4 M 27 Longmeadow
17:03

Anthony Portelada 4 M 1724 Ludlow
17:38

EVENT #9 - 100 METERS -- GROUP 4 GIRLS

Elena Chaplin 4 F 1702 Ludlow
14:78 1 5

Julia DiRosa 4 F 1741 Ludlow
14:79 2 3

Tiara McLaurin 4 F 1751 Ludlow
15:40 3 2

Lia Manoussoff 4 F 177 Longmeadow
15:83 4 1

Sophia Nowak 4 F 126 Longmeadow
15:84

Linda Lackey 4 F 90 Longmeadow
16:22

Grace Reilly 4 F 182 Longmeadow
16:30

Caitlin Reilly 4 F 181 Longmeadow
16:32

Quinn St.Pierre 4 F 158 Longmeadow
16:35

Elizabeth Cowley 4 F 41 Longmeadow
16:41

Emily Achatz 4 F 3 Longmeadow
16:41

Maye Dromey 4 F 54 Longmeadow
16:56

Grace Cherichetti 4 F 32 Longmeadow
16:69

Dina Facente 4 F 191 Longmeadow
17:72

Maddie Walczak 4 F 109 Longmeadow
17:78

Grace Tyler 4 F 197 Longmeadow
17:81

Gabriella Mancini 4 F 108 Longmeadow
18:03

Emily DeVergilio 4 F 49 Longmeadow
18:10

EVENT #10 - 800 METERS -- MIXED
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June 1, 2019 RUNNING EVENTS -- LONGMEADOW/LUDLOW MEET

Ben Werder 4 M 165 Longmeadow
2:57:8

Alex Brown 4 M 1746 Ludlow 2:58:5

Henry Sacco 3 M 146 Longmeadow
3:02:7

Brandon Germain 4 M 1708 Ludlow
3:04:07

Matthew Streck 3 M 159 Longmeadow
3:11:00

Ethan Kelly 2 M 88 Longmeadow
3:12:8

Mallory Tonsing 4 F 160 Longmeadow
3:16:7

Alyssa Vermette 3 F 1735 Ludlow
3:21:5

Delaney Ringbloom 2 F 142 Longmeadow
3:22:8

Eliana Franco 2 F 1706 Ludlow
3:23:0

Aaron Oliveira 2 M 131 Longmeadow
3:27:3

Andrew Medeiros 3 M 117 Longmeadow
3:31:6

Danielle Mosio 2 F 1720 Ludlow
3:33:71

Mollie Harre 2 F 74 Longmeadow
3:44:8

Ellison Baldwin 3 M 12 Longmeadow
3:52:2

Ansel Snow 2 M 156 Longmeadow
4:09:5

Marcelina Pecak 3 F 1722 Ludlow
4:14:1

Savanna Shanks 1 F 152 Longmeadow
4:26:0

Trista Young 2 F 1740 Ludlow
4:35:0

Lilia Lauser 2 F 95 Longmeadow
4:38:3

EVENT #10 - 800 METERS -- BY AGE GROUP

Savanna Shanks 1 F 152 Longmeadow
4:26:0 1 5

Delaney Ringbloom 2 F 142 Longmeadow
3:22:8 1 5

Eliana Franco 2 F 1706 Ludlow
3:23:0 2 3

Danielle Mosio 2 F 1720 Ludlow
3:33:71 3 2

Mollie Harre 2 F 74 Longmeadow
3:44:8 4 1

Ethan Kelly 2 M 88 Longmeadow
3:12:8 1 5
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June 1, 2019 RUNNING EVENTS -- LONGMEADOW/LUDLOW MEET

Aaron Oliveira 2 M 131 Longmeadow
3:27:3 2 3

Ansel Snow 2 M 156 Longmeadow
4:09:5 3 2

Alyssa Vermette 3 F 1735 Ludlow
3:21:5 1 5

Marcelina Pecak 3 F 1722 Ludlow
4:14:1 2 3

Henry Sacco 3 M 146 Longmeadow
3:02:7 1 5

Matthew Streck 3 M 159 Longmeadow
3:11:00 2 3

Andrew Medeiros 3 M 117 Longmeadow
3:31:6 3 2

Ellison Baldwin 3 M 12 Longmeadow
3:52:2 4 1

Mallory Tonsing 4 F 160 Longmeadow
3:16:7 1 5

Ben Werder 4 M 165 Longmeadow
2:57:8 1 5

Alex Brown 4 M 1746 Ludlow 2:58:5 2 3

Brandon Germain 4 M 1708 Ludlow 3:04:07 3 2

EVENT #11 - 400 METERS -- GROUP 1 BOYS

Ayush Gandhi 1 M 63 Longmeadow
1:34.66 1 5

Alexzander Corber 1 M 38 Longmeadow
1:42.7 2 3

Shawn Tierney 1 M 1734 Ludlow
2:14.9 3 1.5

Dylan Lacus 1 M 1711 Ludlow
2:14.9 3 1.5

Rex Fogelstrom 1 M 60 Longmeadow
1:54

EVENT #12 - 400 METERS -- GROUP 1 GIRLS

Adriana Watson 1 F 163 Longmeadow
1:36.38 1 5

Farran Mathur 1 F 112 Longmeadow
1:37.59 2 3

Hazel Keane 1 F 86 Longmeadow
1:41.59 3 2

Sophia Odierna 1 F 130 Longmeadow
1:44.19 4 1
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June 1, 2019 RUNNING EVENTS -- LONGMEADOW/LUDLOW MEET

Elana Hill 1 F 78 Longmeadow
1:49.78

Lizzie Barker 1 F 195 Longmeadow
1:56

Savanna Shanks 1 F 152 Longmeadow
2:01.45

Annabelle Davis 1 F 1703 Ludlow
2:04

Sophie Bussolari 1 F 23 Longmeadow
2:08

EVENT #13 - 400 METERS -- GROUP 2 BOYS

Charles Suffan 2 M 1745 Ludlow
1:22.56 1 5

Lucas Robert 2 M 183 Longmeadow
1:27.71 2 3

Kessler Despain 2 M 48 Longmeadow
1:29.78 3 2

Nate Narotsky 2 M 125 Longmeadow
1:31.75 4 1

Lucas Kamauff 2 M 81 Longmeadow
1:33.43

Leonardo Shanks 2 M 151 Longmeadow
1:34.84

Ethan Lee 2 M 96 Longmeadow
1:37.65

Bryce Lipson 2 M 1714 Ludlow
1:37.69

Jonah Lee 2 M 97 Longmeadow
1:47.81

Azal Safi 2 M 1728 Ludlow
1:51.50

Gavin Hill 2 M 79 Longmeadow
1:54.15

EVENT #14 - 400 METERS -- GROUP 2 GIRLS

Alivia Boyd 2 F 168 Longmeadow
1:23.31 1 5

Tracy Watson 2 F 164 Longmeadow
1:25.16 3 3

Delaney Ringbloom 2 F 142 Longmeadow
1:25.3 2 2

Sophia Klanderman 2 F 176 Longmeadow
1:34.34 4 1

Elle Gaebel 2 F 62 Longmeadow
1:39.07

Calista Harkins 2 F 70 Longmeadow
1:43.00

Alannah Saloio 2 F 1729 Ludlow
1:47.47

Claire Maschi 2 F 1717 Ludlow
1:48.8

Lorelei Robinson 2 F 144 Longmeadow
1:50.32

Ana-Victoria Montoya 2 F 121 Longmeadow
1:54
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June 1, 2019 RUNNING EVENTS -- LONGMEADOW/LUDLOW MEET

EVENT #15 - 400 METERS - GROUP 3 BOYS

Sebastian Oliveira 3 M 132 Longmeadow
1:22.7 1 5

Nick Staeb 3 M 1733 Ludlow
1:24.0 2 3

Michael Lonczak 3 M 1750 Ludlow 1:25.75 3 2

Samuel Pontes 3 M 1723 Ludlow
1:28.1 4 1

Henry St.Pierre 3 M 157 Longmeadow
1:28.2

Gregory Keane 3 M 85 Longmeadow
1:32.0

Luke Lonczak 3 M 1749 Ludlow
1:33.9

Richard Roberts 3 M 1726 Ludlow
1:38.85

EVENT #16 - 400 METERS -- GROUP 3 GIRLS

Parker Cullen 3 F 42 Longmeadow
1:17.5 1 5

Katherine Carnahan 3 F 26 Longmeadow
1:18.6 2 3

Harper Ringbloom 3 F 143 Longmeadow
1:21.6 3 2

Letha Pierson 3 F 137 Longmeadow
1:23.36 4 1

Alyssa Vermette 3 F 1735 Ludlow
1:26.97

Gianna Alpiarca 3 F 1701 Ludlow
1:27.27

Ava Bussolari 3 F 170 Longmeadow
1:27.71

Samantha Ikonomidis 3 F 174 Longmeadow
1:28.0

Hannah Abebe 3 F 1 Longmeadow
1:28.7

Lucy Connell 3 F Longmeadow 1:37.41

Amelia DeSilva 3 F 45 Longmeadow
1:37.97

Marcelina Pecak 3 F 1722 Ludlow
1:40.94

Kristiana Lauser 3 F 94 Longmeadow
1:47.88

Grace Gile 3 F 66 Longmeadow
1:52.56

EVENT #17 - 400 METERS -- GROUP 4  BOYS

Logan Walsh 4 M 1736 Ludlow
1:07.6 1 5

Owen Richardson 4 M 1725 Ludlow
1:14.84 2 3
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June 1, 2019 RUNNING EVENTS -- LONGMEADOW/LUDLOW MEET

Ben Werder 4 M 165 Longmeadow
1:15.4 3 2

Lucas Doben 4 M 53 Longmeadow
1:16.41 4 1

Godwin Setsafoia 4 M 196 Longmeadow
1:17.3

Will Mathews 4 M 111 Longmeadow
1:17.65

Lucas Franco 4 M 1707 Ludlow
1:18.37

Andrew Lonczak 4 M 1748 Ludlow 1:25.25

EVENT #18 - 400 METERS -- GROUP 4 GIRLS

Quinn St.Pierre 4 F 158 Longmeadow
1:17.5 1 5

Totals 210.5 77.5
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TURBO JAVELIN
FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Best Place

LONG 
Points

Ludlow 
Points

Adriana Watson 1 F 163 Long 7.68 7.65 6.78 7.68 1 5

Scout Gebhardt 1 F 65 Long 5.26 6.31 6.4 6.4 2 3

Layla Mackie 1 F 106 Long 6.28 6.34 5.39 6.34 3 2

Annabelle Davis 1 F 1703 Ludlow 6.27 5.19 6.34 6.34 4 1

Caitlyn McGarr 1 F 199 Long 6.12 4.32 6.23 6.23

Madison Lemanski 1 F 99 Long 2.87 5.7 4.77 5.7

Sophie Bussolari 1 F 23 Long 4.17 4.13 4.46 4.46

Brooke Lemanski 1 F 98 Long 3.85 3.38 2.91 3.85

Ayush Gandhi 1 M 63 Long 12.63 11.81 11.64 12.6 1 5

Jaden DeSilva 1 M 46 Long 7.71 8.94 9.85 9.85 2 3

Rex Fogelstrom 1 M 60 Long 8.73 6.96 6.88 8.73 3 2

Alexzander Corber 1 M 38 Long 8.6 8.71 7.64 8.71 4 1

Dakota Williams 1 M 1738 Ludlow 7.31 7.26 8.68 8.68

Michael Shea 1 M 154 Long 6.97 6.68 7.9 7.9

Dylan Lacus 1 M 1711 Ludlow 5.84 6.68 6.9 6.9

Ryan Papadopulos 1 M 133 Long 5.22 5.38 6.37 6.37

Lucille Kelly 2 F 89 Long 10.79 12.24 9.64 12.2 1 5

Elle Gaebel 2 F 62 Long 5.59 11.8 9.64 11.8 2 3

Kellie Harre 2 F 73 Long 8.65 8.92 9.87 9.87 3 2

MaryCate Rosemond 2 F 184 Long 8.22 7.34 9.36 9.36 4 1

Mollie Harre 2 F 74 Long 8.82 8.91 9.18 9.18

Danielle Mosio 2 F 1720 Ludlow 8.39 7.71 6.95 8.39

Lena Cohen 2 F 187 Long 6.14 5.82 7.65 7.65



Megan McGarr 2 F 198 Long 5.32 7.38 4.96 7.38

Alia Rosenblum 2 F 1727 Ludlow 7.28 7.29 7.25 7.29

Ana-Victoria Montoya 2 F 121 Long 5.41 5.98 4.36 5.98

Jasper Doben 2 M 52 Long 16.23 17.81 18.29 18.3 1 5

Nate Narotsky 2 M 125 Long 15.6 16.63 17.4 17.4 2 3

Kobe McKay 2 M 1718 Ludlow 9.82 11.44 13.65 13.7 3 2

Lucas Kamauff 2 M 81 Long 12.74 9.81 12.16 12.7 4 1

Connor Carnahan 2 M 25 Long 12.51 12.72 12.46 12.7

Jakob Carvalho 2 M 1744 Ludlow 11.7 12.64 10.43 12.6

Ethan Kelly 2 M 88 Long 10.72 8.91 11.91 11.9

Colby Mackie 2 M 105 Long 9.57 10.25 11.4 11.4

Elijah Parent 2 M 134 Long 10.7 6.92 8.29 10.7

Ben Cybulski 2 M 43 Long 8.34 9.44 6.48 9.44

Timothy Maggard 2 M 1715 Ludlow 7.52 7.29 5.93 7.52

Oliver Sacco 2 M 147 Long 5.71 6.22 7.4 7.4

Hannah Abebe 3 F 1 Long 11.22 15.03 13.24 15 1 5

Marin Gebhardt 3 F 64 Long 10.48 9.23 10.7 10.7 2 3

Ava Bussolari 3 F 170 Long 9.9 9.76 7.98 9.9 3 2

Addison Bacon 3 F 10 Long 9.13 8.34 7.52 9.13 4 1

Kaitlyn Sheman 3 F 155 Long 9.4 9.13 8.27 9.13

Harper Ringbloom 3 F 143 Long 8.82 7.7 9.1 9.1

Grace Gile 3 F 66 Long 9 7.2 8.93 9

Maiya Natal 3 F 1721 Ludlow 7.61 7.6 8.91 8.91

Victoria Parent 3 F 135 Long 8.62 7.61 7.83 8.62

Amelia DeSilva 3 F 45 Long 5.95 7.53 6.54 7.53



Brennan Harre 3 M 72 Long 15.58 14.64 14.48 15.6 1 5

Ryan Chung 3 M 35 Long 12.19 12.91 14.62 14.6 2 3

Christopher Bouvier 3 M 15 Long 11.56 14.37 12.11 14.4 3 2

Sean Kefalas 3 M 1710 Ludlow 11.36 12.73 11.57 12.7 4 1

Sam Pontes 3 M 1723 Ludlow 12.05 7.48 8.12 12.1

Owen Goncalves 3 M 1709 Ludlow 9.25 10.1 11.92 11.9

Nicolas Montoya 3 M 123 Long 7.72 9.9 11.83 11.8

Joseph Mancini 3 M 109 Long 11.81 10.55 9.75 11.8

Thomas Breed 3 M 18 Long 9.52 10.37 9.24 10.4

Maxwell Harkins 3 M 71 Long 8.7 7.2 9.46 9.46

Ryan Maguire 3 M 107 Long 7.58 9.12 7.32 9.12

Richard Roberts 3 M 1726 Ludlow 8.9 6.38 6.57 8.9

Elena Chaplin 4 F 1702 Ludlow 14.13 12.86 15.8 15.8 1 5

Quinn St.Pierre 4 F 158 Long 11.56 9.36 12.03 12 2 3

Tiara McLaurin 4 F 1751 Ludlow 10.31 8.38 10.04 10.3 3 2

Sean Quinlan 4 M 138 Long 20.24 22.56 23.7 23.7 1 5

Nathaniel Brody 4 M 19 Long 14.26 15.6 17.81 17.8 2 3

Liam Carnahan 4 M 27 Long 15.05 14.3 13.66 15.1 3 2

Christopher Cardaropoli 4 M 1108 Long 12.57 10.71 10.43 12.6 4 1

Logan Walsh 4 M 1736 Ludlow 12.15 8.64 10.12 12.2

SHOT PUT
FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Best Place

LONG 
Points

Ludlow 
Points

Natalia Cohen 1 F 188 Long 3.2 3.9 3.6 3.9 1 5

Savannah Williams 1 F 1739 Ludlow 3.5 3.2 3.7 3.7 2 3

Caitlyn McGarr 1 F 199 Long 2.9 2.9 3 2



Scout Gebhardt 1 F 65 Long 2.4 2 2 2.4 4 1

ilana Williams 1 F 78 Long 2.2 2.4 2.1 2.4

Risa Despain 1 F 1004 Long 1.8 1.9 2.15 2.15

Jaden DeSilva 1 M 46 Long 4.2 3.9 4.1 4.2 1 5

Dakota Williams 1 M 1738 Ludlow 2.5 3.5 2.6 3.5 2 3

Shawn Tierney 1 M 1734 Ludlow 3.2 3 2.9 3.2 3 2

Alexzander Corber 1 M 38 Long 2.8 2 2.3 2.8 4 1

MaryCate Rosemond 2 F 184 Long 2.6 4.8 5.3 5.3 1 5

Kellie Harre 2 F 73 Long 3.5 4 4.1 4.1 2 3

Megan McGarr 2 F 198 Long 3.2 3.5 3.5 3 2

Ella Libiszewski 2 F 1712 Ludlow 2.9 3.3 2.4 3.3 4 1

Mollie Harre 2 F 74 Long 3.1 3.1 3.2 3.2

Sophie Rea 2 F 139 Long 3.1 3.1

Lorelei Robinson 2 F 144 Long 3.1 2.6 3.1

Lena Cohen 2 F 187 Long 3 2.7 2.9 3

Mia Libiszewski 2 F 1713 Ludlow 2.9 2.6 2.4 2.9

Claire Maschi 2 F 1717 Ludlow 2.5 2.5 2.9 2.9

Kessler Despain 2 M 48 Long 5.6 5.6 5.78 5.78 1 5

Jakob Carvalho 2 M 1744 Ludlow 4.6 4.7 4.8 4.8 2 3

Jasper Doben 2 M 52 Long 4.7 4.5 4.5 4.7 3 2

Ethan Lee 2 M 96 Long 4.7 4.7 4.2 4.7 4 1

Kobe McKay 2 M 1718 Ludlow 4.7 4 4.6 4.7

Colby Mackie 2 M 105 Long 4.3 4.2 4.6 4.6

Christian Fialho 2 M 1704 Ludlow 2.4 3.1 3.6 3.6

Talon Sacristan 2 M 148 Long 2.8 2.8 2.6 2.8



Gavin Hill 2 M 79 Long 2 2

Gabriella Fialho 3 F 1705 Ludlow 5.6 5.8 6 6 1 5

Camdynn Wall 3 F 162 Long 5.7 5.8 5.4 5.8 2 3

Madelyn Mennella 3 F 119 Long 5.5 5.1 5.2 5.5 3 2

Victoria Parent 3 F 135 Long 4.9 5.1 5.1 5.1 4 1

Amelia DeSilva 3 F 45 Long 4.6 4.4 4.5 4.6

Marin Gebhardt 3 F 64 Long 4.3 4.4 4.5 4.5

Letha Pierson 3 F 137 Long 3.8 4 4.3 4.3

Sean Kefalas 3 M 1710 Ludlow 6.4 6.6 5.2 6.6 1 5

Jackson Despain 3 M 47 Long 6.3 5.8 5.7 6.3 2 3

Carter Dewolf 3 M 50 Long 5.9 5.7 6 6 3 2

Matthew Streck 3 M 159 Long 5.5 5.1 5.6 5.6 4 1

Anderson Healy 3 M 76 Long 4.6 5.5 5.1 5.5

Brennan Harre 3 M 72 Long 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.4

Nicolas Montoya 3 M 123 Long 4.4 4.6 4.5 4.6

Samuel Pontes 3 M 1723 Ludlow 4.6 4.2 4.3 4.6

Henry St.Pierre 3 M 157 Long 4.3 4.1 4.4 4.4

Elena Chaplin 4 F 1702 Ludlow 9.4 10.2 9.8 10.2 1 5

Dina Facente 4 F 191 Long 6.1 6 6.1 6.1 2 3

Maddie Walczak 4 F 190 Long 5.9 5.3 5.4 5.9 3 2

Grace Tyler 4 F 197 Long 5 5.5 5.3 5.5 4 1

Tiara McLaurin 4 F 1751 Ludlow 5.5 5.5 5 5.5

Sean Quinlan 4 M 138 Long 7.5 7.2 7.5 7.5 1 5

Owen Richardson 4 M 1725 Ludlow 5.4 5.7 6 6 2 3



Nathaniel Brody 4 M 19 Long 5.2 5.7 5.9 5.9 3 2

Emmett Reppucci 4 M 140 Long 5.4 5.6 5.9 5.9 4 1

Jack Carrington 4 M 29 Long 4.8 4.7 4.6 4.8

LONG JUMP
FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3 Best Place

LONG 
Points

Ludlow 
Points

Annabelle Davis 1 F 1703 Ludlow 1.95 2.14 2.14 1 5

Madison Lemanski 1 F 99 Long 1.94 2.1 2.1 2 3

Layla Mackie 1 F 106 Long 1.86 1.97 1.97 3 2

Adriana Watson 1 F 163 Long 1.88 1.47 1.88 4 1

Risa Despain 1 F 1004 Long 1.54 1.22 1.54

Natalia Cohen 1 F 188 Long 1.42 1.42

Farran Mathur 1 F 112 Long 0.77 1.4 1.4

Sophia Odierna 1 F 130 Long 1.31 1.16 1.31

Elana Hill 1 F 78 Long 0.85 1.17 1.17

Sophie Bussolari 1 F 23 Long 0.88 1.04 1.04

Taylor Lemanski 1 F 100 Long 0.67 0.45 0.67

Ayush Gandhi 1 M 63 Long 2.13 1.67 2.13 1 5

Shawn Tierney 1 M 1734 Ludlow 1.92 1.94 1.94 2 3

Dylan Lacus 1 M 1711 Ludlow 1.57 1.33 1.57 3 2

Ryan Papadopulos 1 M 133 Long 1.48 1.37 1.48 4 1

Savannah Williams 1 F 1739 Ludlow 0.75 0.61 0.75

Dylan Shaughnessy’s1 M 1732 Ludlow 0.73 0.2 0.73

Carly Metzler 2 F 120 Long 2.83 2.98 2.98 1 5

Lucille Kelly 2 F 89 Long 2.80 2.91 2.91 2 3

Mia Libiszewski 2 F 1713 Ludlow 2.18 2.16 2.18 3 2



Elle Gaebel 2 F 62 Long 1.71 2.12 2.12 4 1

Lexi Monserrate 2 F 1747 Ludlow 2.02 2.1 2.1

Calista Harkins 2 F 70 Long 1.83 2.03 2.03

Delilah Wing 2 F 166 Long 0.81 1.86 1.94 1.94

Ella Libiszewski 2 F 1712 Ludlow 1.92 1.9 1.92

Sophia Klanderman 2 F 176 Long 1.71 1.91 1.91

Lilia Lauser 2 F 95 Long 1.74 1.86 1.86

Danielle Mosio 2 F 1720 Ludlow 1.15 1.86 1.86

Sophie Rea 2 F 139 Long 1.67 1.78 1.78

Lorelei Robinson 2 F 144 Long 1.48 1.76 1.76

Alia Rosenblum 2 F 1727 Ludlow 1.74 1.62 1.74

Alannah Saloio 2 F 1729 Ludlow 1.35 1.72 1.72

Alivia Boyd 2 F 168 Long 1.55 1.62 1.62

Claire Maschi 2 F 1717 Ludlow 1.57 1.55 1.57

Trista Young 2 F 1740 Ludlow 1.30 1.41 1.41

Madelyn Sarrasin 2 F 1731 Ludlow 0.82 0.36 0.82

Charles Soffen 2 M 1745 Ludlow 2.66 2.52 2.66 5

Jonah Lee 2 M 97 Long 1.99 2.38 2.38 3

Connor Carnahan 2 M 25 Long 2.25 2.13 2.25 2

Azal Safi 2 M 1728 Ludlow 1.60 2.05 2.05 1

Lucas Kamauff 2 M 81 Long 1.55 2.03 2.03

Ethan Lee 2 M 96 Long 1.60 1.56 1.6

Ben Cybulski 2 M 43 Long 1.56 1.56

Elijah Parent 2 M 134 Long 1.21 1.4 1.4

Talon Sacristan 2 M 148 Long 1.32 0.9 1.32

Gavin Hill 2 M 79 Long 0.35 0.35



Katherine Carnahan 3 F 26 Long 1.26 3.13 3.13 1 5

Mia Carvalho 3 F 1743 Ludlow 3.00 3.09 3.09 2 3

Julie Graham 3 F 67 Long 2.84 2.96 2.96 3 2

Hannah Abebe 3 F 1 Long 2.86 2.42 2.86 4 1

Tarin Cass 3 F 30 Long 2.29 2.58 2.58

Sonia Manoussoff 3 F 110 Long 2.52 2.08 2.52

Maiya Natal 3 F 1721 Ludlow 2.23 2.44 2.44

Harper Ringbloom 3 F 143 Long 2.18 2.4 2.4

Ava Bussolari 3 F 170 Long 2.39 2.3 2.39

Lucy Connell 3 F 37 Long 2.29 2.27 2.29

Gabriella Meireles 3 F 1719 Ludlow 1.90 2.28 2.28

Alyssa Vermette 3 F 1735 Ludlow 2.22 2.07 2.22

Samantha Ikonomidis 3 F 174 Long 2.20 2.13 2.2

Marcelina Pecak 3 F 1722 Ludlow 2.18 2.14 2.18

Kristiana Lauser 3 F 94 Long 2.10 2.07 2.1

Grace Gile 3 F 66 Long 2.05 1.89 2.05

Abigail Richard 3 F 141 Long 1.99 1.74 1.99

Tessa Nowak 3 F 127 Long 1.27 1.98 1.98

Jayla Martin 3 F 1716 Ludlow 1.66 1.37 1.66

Addison Bacon 3 F 10 Long 1.56 1.58 1.58

Gianna Alpiarca 3 F 1701 Ludlow 1.12 1.45 1.45

Anderson Healy 3 M 76 Long 3.29 3.41 3.41 1 5

Henry St.Pierre 3 M 157 Long 2.84 2.99 2.99 2 3

Colin Sarrasin 3 M 1730 Ludlow 2.98 2.82 2.98 3 2

Nick Staeb 3 M 1733 Ludlow 2.93 2.73 2.93 4 1

Christopher Bouvier 3 M 15 Long 2.78 2.87 2.87

Ellison Baldwin 3 M 12 Long 2.56 2.74 2.74



Ryan Chung 3 M 35 Long 2.42 2.55 2.55

Matthew McCullough 3 M 113 Long 2.52 2.46 2.52

Josh Anderson 3 M 13 Long 2.34 2.1 2.34

Richard Roberts 3 M 1726 Ludlow 1.93 2.08 2.08

William Beagle 3 M 14 Long 1.83 1.98 1.98

Maxwell Harkins 3 M 71 Long 1.63 1.81 1.81

Noah Wancko 3 M 1737 Ludlow 1.65 1.5 1.65

Julia DiRosa 4 F 1741 Ludlow 3.40 2.98 3.4 1 5

Lia Manoussoff 4 F 177 Long 3.03 2.97 3.03 2 3

Emily DeVergilio 4 F 49 Long 2.96 1.29 2.96 3 2

Grace Cherichetti 4 F 32 Long 2.66 1.62 2.66 4 1

Sophia Nowak 4 F 126 Long 2.32 2.58 2.58

Grace Tyler 4 F 197 Long 2.57 2.34 2.57

Linda Lackey 4 F 90 Long 2.35 2.29 2.35

Maye Dromey 4 F 54 Long 1.66 1.95 1.95

Gabriella Mancini 4 F 108 Long 1.92 1.82 1.92

Brandon Germain 4 M 1708 Ludlow 3.25 3.4 3.4 1 5

Ben Werder 4 M 165 Long 3.23 3.23 3.23 2 3

Lucas Doben 4 M 53 Long 3.01 3.15 3.15 3 2

Godwin Setsafoia 4 M 196 Long 2.16 2.9 2.9 4 1

Will Mathews 4 M 111 Long 1.71 2.84 2.84

William Oakley 4 M 129 Long 2.75 2.12 2.75

Logan Walsh 4 M 1736 Ludlow 2.45 2.68 2.68

Liam Carnahan 4 M 27 Long 2.65 2.65 2.65

Andrew Lonczak 4 M 1748 Ludlow 2.65 2.61 2.65

Lucas Franco 4 M 1707 Ludlow 2.59 1.64 2.59



Emmett Reppucci 4 M 140 Long 2.49 2.5 2.5

Anthony Portelada 4 M 1724 Ludlow 2.42 1.88 2.42

Jack Carrington 4 M 29 Long 2.00 1.98 2

Team Totals (Field): 188 75


